

1971

K. F. Achter and Ruth A. Achter, His Wife v. Keith W. Maw and Evelyn G. Maw, His Wife : Brief of Appellants

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Richard L. Bird Jr.; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Achter v. Maw*, No. 12317 (1971).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5395

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION OF CASE IN LOWER COURT	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
POINTS OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	7
POINT I: DEFENDANTS SHOULD BE HELD ESTOPPED TO CLAIM BEYOND THE 300-FOOT STAKE	7
POINT II: THERE WAS NO AGREEMENT AS TO THE POINT NEAR THE WATERFALL	15
POINT III: IN THE ABSENCE OF AGREEMENT, THE DESCRIPTIONS ARE AMBIG- UOUS AND THE MEASUREMENTS SHOULD CONTROL	21
SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION	29

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

28 Am. Jur. 2d, Estoppel and Waiver, § 35	12
11 C.J.S. ¶ 50 (f) (2) (c)	24
<i>Thompson on Real Property</i> , Vol. 6, § 3027	21
<i>Chevron Oil Company v. Beaver County</i> , 22 Utah 2d 143, 449 P.2d 989	8
<i>Colby v. Norton</i> , 19 Me. 412, 50 A.L.R. 853, 854	14
<i>Corbet v. Corbet</i> , 24 Utah 2d 378, 381; 472 P.2d 430	8
<i>Easton v. Wycoff</i> , 4 Utah 2d 386, 295 P.2d 332	12
<i>Fitch v. Wilsh</i> , 94 Neb. 32, 142 N.W. 293 (1913)	13
<i>Garnsey v. Poston</i> , 52 Cal. App. 2d 828, 127 P.2d 17	26
<i>Givan v. Lambeth</i> , 10 Utah 2d 287, 351 P.2d 959	8
<i>Hankins v. Dilley</i> , 206 S.W. 549 (Tex. 1918)	13
<i>LeBaron v. Crimson</i> , 100 Ariz. 206, 412 P.2d 705	22
<i>Petty v. Gindy Mfg. Company</i> , 17 Utah 2d 321, 404 P.2d 30	12
<i>Rowell v. Weinemann</i> , 119 Iowa 256, 93 N.W. 279....	13
<i>Scott v. Hansen</i> , 18 Utah 2d 303, 422 P.2d 525	24
<i>Shaw v. Jepson</i> , 121 Utah 155, 239 P.2d 745 (1952)	8
<i>Southwestern Settlement and Development Company v. Stanburg</i> , (Tex. 1923) 248 S. W. 108	24
<i>Super Tire Market, Inc. v. Rollins</i> , 18 Utah 2d 122; 417 P.2d 132	8
<i>Union Tank Car Company v. Wheat Brothers</i> , 15 Utah 2d 101, 387 P.2d 1000	12
<i>Weaver v. Howatt</i> , 171 Cal. 302, 152 P. 925	24
